                en
                    Deutsch
                    English
                    Français
                    Nederlands
                    Italiano
                    русский язык
                    Slovenský

	For building construction joints according to DIN 18540
Characteristics
	Extruded backfilling material made of polyethylene (PE)
	For application in interior and exterior areas
	Closed-cell according to DIN 18540
	Water-repellent
	Normally flammable
Standards and tests
	Tested fire behaviour: normal inflammable building material (class E according to DIN EN 13501-1)
Data sheets & tests
        Technical datasheetDownload
Test certificatesSelect certificate	MPA Dresden
	MPA Dresden
Colours & form of delivery
            	Diameter	Order unit (OU)	Packaging	Order code	6 mm	5 m pc.	PE bag with Euro perforation	PE-6-5
	6 mm	100 m pc.	Single box	PE-6-100
	8 mm	5 m pc.	PE bag with Euro perforation	PE-8-5
	8 mm	100 m pc.	Single box	PE-8-100
	10 mm	5 m pc.	PE bag with Euro perforation	PE-10-5
	10 mm	100 m pc.	Single box	PE-10-100
	13 mm	5 m pc.	PE bag with Euro perforation	PE-13-5
	13 mm	100 m pc.	Single box	PE-13-100
	15 mm	5 m pc.	PE bag with Euro perforation	PE-15-5
	15 mm	100 m pc.	Single box	PE-15-100
	20 mm	50 m pc.	Single box	PE-20-50
	25 mm	50 m pc.	Single box	PE-25-50
	30 mm	25 m pc.	Single box	PE-30-25
	40 mm	135 x 1 m pc.	Single box	PE-40-135
	50 mm	90 x 1 m pc.	Single box	PE-50-90
Products, packaging Units and/or colours bearing order codes are available ex warehouse in standard commercial quantities.
            Do you have questions about our tapes / back-up foam rods?
Our application consultation is available Monday to Thursday from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. and Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and will be happy to receive your request.
            +49 8684 908 4300tae@otto-chemie.deAsk a question